506817295 08/13/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6864116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS E. HOOVER	02/24/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMI INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	1275 NORTH NEWPORT ROAD
City:	COLORADO SPRINGS
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80916

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17186128

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (402)496-0333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4024960300 Email: file@suiter.com

Correspondent Name: BE AEROSPACE/SUITER SWANTZ PC LLO

Address Line 1: 14301 FNB PARKWAY, SUITE 220

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127330US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON G. GLANZER	
SIGNATURE:	/jason g glanzer/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20210813\_AssignmentAMIFiled\_127330US02#page1.tif

PATENT 506817295 REEL: 057172 FRAME: 0209

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Doug	glas E. Hoover, of Colorado Springs, C	ounty of , and State
of Colorado, hereinaft	ter sometimes referred to as "said inve	ntor", has invented certain nev
and useful improvemen	nts in	
AIRCR	RAFT ARMREST WITH LOCKING ADJUSTA	ABLE ARM PAD
which invention or inve	entions (hereinafter referred to as "inve	entions") have been disclosed to
and filed, under Docke	et No. 127330US02, in the patent files	of the inventor's employer. AM
INDUSTRIES, INC., and	which invention is covered by a patent	application, executed and filed
concurrently herewith.		•
It is now agreed	I that, for good and valuable considerati	ion, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby ac	knowledged, the said inventor has sold	, assigned and transferred and
by these presents does	sell, assign and transfer unto AMI INDL	JSTRIES, INC., the entire right
title and interest in and	d to said invention in and to said applic	cation, for the territory of the
United States of Americ	ca and for all foreign countries; said ir	nvention and application to be
neld and enjoyed by th	he said AMI INDUSTRIES, INC., for its o	wn use and for the use of its
successors and assigns,	to the full end of the term for which L	etters Patent on same will be
granted, as fully and e	ntirely as the same would have been I	held by said inventor had this
Assignment and sale not	been made.	
FURTHER, said in	nventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful	papers necessary or helpful in
obtaining patents, whe	ether U.S. or foreign, on said invent	tion or filing any divisional.
continuation, substitutio	on, or reissue application on said inventi-	Op
Executed at City	y of <u>Colorado Springs</u>	, County of
and State of <u>E/ Fixe</u>	50 10, this 24 day of Febru	<u>(ary</u> , 20 <u>2/</u> .
		Mala & Blows
	_LIC	uglas & Hagrey
	Dougla	as É. Hoover
Vitness Signature:	Patry Hooras	
Vitness Printed Name:	D1/1. H	
/itness Address:	1119 Mount Vine	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
	Celeyalo Springs, CD	5007
		and the second s

PATENT REEL: 057172 FRAME: 0210

**RECORDED: 08/13/2021**